FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(06-12-	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Ng, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9 € Tab settings ⇒ 5 ⇒ ▼		Patent and Trades
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	10073	7.3777 hease record the attached original documents or copy the \$
Name of conveying party(ies);		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Menachem GIVON(2) Jonathan GOLDSTEIN		Name: ELECTRIC FUEL (E.F.L.) LTD.
(3) Yuli ZINGERMAN		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
O2 Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Address: 5 Kiryat Mada St.,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cr	nange of Name	Har Hotzvim Science Park, P.O. Box
Other		City: <u>Jerusalem</u> State: 23073, ZIP: 91230
		Country: Israel
Execution Date: <u>MAY 21, 1998 (1-3)</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: MAY 21, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	í	B. Patent No.(s)
09/189541		.,
01/000011	dditional numbers att	ached? ⊡ Yes Da No
DOCKET NO.: EFL 15.145		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed
		52 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		any excess fee due
Street Address: EMPIRE STATE BUI	LDING	8. Deposit account number:
/10/1998 TRIBITE D. 05d900000000000000000000000000000000000		08-1634
\	ZIP: <u>10118</u> -	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>	0110 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
•	(2 . 30.	JUNE 1, 1998
AARON B. KARAS Name of Person Signing	James	Signature Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		ademarks, Box Assignments
Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No.EM36675564515)		
on 6-1-98 pursuant to 37 C.F.A.1.10.		Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be

by Assertion Workship Charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ELECTRIC FUEL (E.F.L.) LTD., a registered Israeli corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5 Kiryat Mada St, Har Hotzvim Science Park, P.O. Box 23073, Jerusalem 91230, Israel, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. _______ which has been filed on even date and is entitled "ENHANCED PERFORMANCE ZINC", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: M. GIVON	Date: 21/5/98
Name: Menachem Givon	/
Signature: Jonethan Goldstein	
Name: Jonathan Goldstein	
Signature: Bus- Name: Yuli Zingerman	
Name: Yuli Zingerman	